### BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN

### **RESOLUTION 2023-01**

# RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE READING OF THE 2022 BUDGET BY TITLE ONLY AT THE PUBLIC HEARING OF JANUARY 4, 2023

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:14-78.2 permits the reading of the approved budget by title only when certain statutory stipulations are met;

WHEREAS, The Board of Fire Commissioners of Moorestown Fire District Number 2, located in Moorestown Township, N.J. has posted a complete copy of the approved budget at the Fire House located at 229 N. Lenola Road, Moorestown, NJ and posted on the official website at least one week prior to the date of the hearing and has made available to each person requesting a copy during said week and during the public hearing.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that The Board of Fire Commissioners of Moorestown Fire District Number 2 declares the conditions set forth above have been met and

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that The Board of Fire Commissioners of Moorestown Fire District No. 2 authorizes the reading of the 2023 Budget by Title Only at the public hearing on January 4<sup>th</sup>, 2023.

**ADOPTED** at a meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 2 on January 4<sup>th</sup>, 2023.

### **RECORDED VOTE:**

Commissioner	Yea	Nay	Absent	Abstain
Wesolowski				
Grant				
Niedermayer				
Humes				
Mann				

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Secretary of the Moorestown Fire District No. 2, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was presented and duly adopted by the fire district members at a meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Moorestown Fire District No. 2 held on January 4<sup>th</sup>, 2023.

Lawrence F. Niedermayer, Sr.

Secretary